TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navis LLC		107/13/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY, DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Enterprise Solutions LLC
Street Address:	1000 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934604	NAVIS POWERSTOW
Registration Number:	2963772	NAVIS DC
Registration Number:	3125354	NAVIS DEPOT
Registration Number:	3125355	NAVIS
Registration Number:	3125356	NAVIS
Registration Number:	3125357	NAVIS
Registration Number:	3134661	NAVIS WEBACCESS
Registration Number:	3134662	NAVIS EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)214-7715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 214-7770

Email: weimers@ryndaksuri.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0772

900162927

Correspondent Name: Eric H. Weimers Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison St. Address Line 2: Suite 2100 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41032-10600-10607 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric H. Weimers /erichweimers/ Signature: 05/24/2010 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZES LLC - Certified Certificate of Form of Amendment (FILED 7-13 - 2009)#page1.tif source=ZES LLC - Certified Certificate of Form of Amendment (FILED 7-13 - 2009)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0773



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NAVIS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NAVIS LLC" TO "ZEBRA ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

090693749

DATE: 07-14-09

AUTHENT'ICATION: 7416718

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0774

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2967953 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:45 PM 07/13/2009 FILED 04:28 PM 07/13/2009 SRV 090693749 - 2967953 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	its entirety to r	ead as follows:
TETEST THE DAY	me of the limited	liability company
formed hereund	er is Zebra Enter	prise Solutions LLO
		•
, sink		nave executed this Certificat
the 13th	day of <u>July</u>	, A.D. 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 05/24/2010